(Application Form)

Certified for:
Master

Name / Surname:

GIUSEPPE CANNAVO!

Position applied for: | Chief Officer Desired Vessel Type: = Passe nger ships
Minimum salary $: | Negotiable Birthday / Place of birth: = 21.03.1974 RIPOSTO
Phones: +393401829904 Citizenship: = ltaly
+393405825941
E-mail: =~ etna8@hotmail.com Country of ’es'deg‘i’;f ITALY / RIPOSTO (CT)
Messenger: = WhatsApp Home address: = G.MARCONI, 10
English level: | Fluent Closest airport: = CATANIA
USA visa valid up: = 22.02.2030 Schengen visa valid up: | No
Seaman's book 16126 15.03.1988 ITALY 15.03.2034
International passport YA8189486 17.12.2015 ITALY 16.12.2025
Rank Master

Professional license CT05/21 04.02.2021 ltaly 28.01.2026
Endorsement 04.02.2021 28.01.2026


https://crewell.net/en/seafarers/296391/

Basic Safety Training
Advanced Fire Fighting

Proficiency in Survival
Craft and RB

Medical Care
Fast Rescue Boats course
Ship Security Officer
GMDSS Operator
GMDSS Endorsement

Radar Management
(ARPA+Radar)

ECDIS

Ship Handling
Arrangements

Bridge Team Management

TRAINING FOR
SEAFARES ANDOTHER
PERSONNEL SERVING ON
PASSENGER SHIPS

VI/2.1 Proficiency in
survival craft and rescue
boat (MAMS)

VI/2.2 Proficiency in
survival craft and fast
rescue boat (MABEV)

POLAR CODE BASIC reg.
V/4 Convection STCW’78,
section A-V/4

INTERNATIONAL
REGULATION FOR
COLLISIONS AT SEA
(COLREG)

INTACT STABILITY
(BASIC)E-COURSE

ADVANCED SHIP
HANDLING

MARINE EVACUATION
SYSTEM (MES)

0032387

003108

000463

143

003436

002802

GG28655

474/2013SF

360

ECCG/1914 SAM

69009

2658

003330

000759

003436

941F3BDO

69015

6143EFBD-E094-48DD

06ED102E-8620-499B

22041502

13.03.2025

11.03.2025

27.09.2024

05.03.2021

18.03.2025

04.03.2025

20.09.2022

28.10.2022

07.09.2001

28.09.2023

11.01.2019

18.03.2011

14.03.2025

27.09.2024

18.03.2025

01.11.2022

11.01.2019

04.05.2023

04.05.2023

15.04.2022

ITALY

ITALY

ITALY

ITALY

ITALY

ITALY

UK

ITALY

ITALY

ITALY

HOLLAND

HOLLAND

ITALY

ITALY

ITALY

HOLLAND

HOLLAND

HOLLAND

HOLLAND

ITALY

13.03.2030

11.03.2030

27.09.2029

04.03.2026

18.03.2030

04.03.2030

20.09.2027

20.09.2027

27.09.2028

14.03.2030

27.09.2029

18.03.2030



MEDICAL
EXAM.CERTIFICATE

Bahamas

Bahamas

Bahamas

Chief Officer

Chief Officer

Chief Officer

Chief Officer

Chief Officer

Chief Officer

Chief Officer

Chief Officer

Chief Officer

Chief Officer

Chief Officer

MOD.BN2/STCW N4110397

BAHAMAS GMDSS

MASTER LICENZE

BAHAMAS POLAR CODE

GRANDE ABIDJAN /
ITALY

CAMOMILLA /ITALY

OCEAN ALBATROS /
BAHAMAS

OCEAN ODYSSEY /
BAHAMAS

GNV ATLAS /ITALY

SCORPION /ITALY

LOREZAN /ITALY

CARTOUR DELTA/
ITALY

LOGUODORO/
ITALY

GREEN LIPARI/
ITALY

CARNIVAL
FASCINATION /
BAHAMAS

22.08.2024

BMA-COE- 50151-22

BMA-COE- 50150-22

BMA-TPC- 48327-22

Ro-Lo /30801 Wartsila
Ro-Pax /2643 MAN
Cruise vessel / Sulzer
1613
Cruis1e5\(/)%ssel / Wartsila
Ro-Pax /4100 B&wW
Ro-Ro /2180 MAK
Ro-Ro B&W
Ro-Pax /8398 B&W
Ro-Pax /2040 FIAT
Ro-Ro /847 MAK
Passenger ship Wartsila

/7180

ITALY

13.12.2022

13.12.2022

28.11.2022

16.11.2024 -
26.02.2025

15.11.2023 -
02.02.2024

10.06.2023 -
14.09.2023

29.11.2022 -
04.04.2023

12.05.2022 -
05.09.2022

07.02.2022 -
14.03.2022

06.10.2021 -
14.12.2021

21.07.2021 -
29.09.2021

27.04.2021 -
13.07.2021

25.09.2020 -
02.12.2020

27.09.2019 -
28.02.2020

22.08.2026

20.09.2027
26.01.2026

28.01.2026

G.DEEP SEA/
ITALY

FL.LINES/
ITALY

ANGLO EAST./
Philippines

ANGLO
EASTERN/
Philippines

MSC CYPRUS
/CYPRUS

ESA/ITALY

ESA/ITALY

CARONTE &
TOURIST/
ITALY

R.F.L./ITALY

GREEN FLEET
/ITALY

CARNIVAL
CRUISE LINE/
MIAMI USA



CARNIVAL LIBERTY / = Passenger ship 14.05.2019 -

Wartsil
PANAMA /13294 arista 26.07.2019 CARNIVAL
Chief Officer CRUISE LINE/
| have 25 years of experience in the cruise sector and have held the MIAMI USA

positions of Safety Officer and Staff Captain.

Sex: male Height: 178 Overall size: 52
Eyes color: BROWN Weight: 88 Shoe size: 42
Maritime education: = NAUTICAL SCHOOL Additional skills:

Knowledge of other

Speciality: = CAPTAIN OF SHIPS SPANISH
languages:
Next of kin: | MOTHER Kin phone: | +390959702131
Kin name, Surname: | MINUTOLI RITA Kin address: G. MARCONI,10 RIPOSTO

(CT) ITALY

I am Capt. GIUSEPPE CANNAVO' a Chief Officer with experience on Cruise ships and of Ro Ro pax ships | have been with
Carnival Cruise line for 25 years in Cruise sector with the rank of Safety Officer | have also covered periods as Staff Captain
In recentyears | have gained experience as Chief officer on Ro Ro Pax. If you are interested, | look forward to hearing from
you. Thank you, Sincerely, Capt. Giuseppe Cannavod



	CV
	GIUSEPPE CANNAVO'
	Master



