



(Application Form)

## **GIUSEPPE CANNAVO'**



Certified for:

## Master

Crewell ID: 296391

Main info						
Name / Surname:	GIUSEPPE CANNAVO'					
Position applied for:	Chief Officer	Chief Officer Desired Vessel Type: Passenger ships				
Minimum salary \$:	Negotiable	Birthday / Place of birth:	21.03.1974 RIPOSTO			
Phones:	+393401829904 +393405825941	Citizenship:	ltaly			
E-mail:	etna8@hotmail.com	Country of residence / City:	ITALY / RIPOSTO (CT)			
Messenger:	WhatsApp	Home address:	G.MARCONI, 10			
English level:	Fluent	Closest airport:	CATANIA			
USA visa valid up:	22.02.2030	Schengen visa valid up:	No			

Passports / Smbk					
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up					
Seaman's book	16126	15.03.1988	ITALY	15.03.2034	
International passport	YA8189486	17.12.2015	ITALY	16.12.2025	

Diplomas					
Title of document	No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up				
Rank	Master				
Professional license	CT05/21	04.02.2021	ltaly	28.01.2026	
Endorsement		04.02.2021		28.01.2026	

	Certifi	cates	
			_

Title of document	No.	Date of issue	Country of issue	Valid up
Basic Safety Training	0032387	13.03.2025	ITALY	13.03.2030
Advanced Fire Fighting	003108	11.03.2025	ITALY	11.03.2030
Proficiency in Survival Craft and RB	000463	27.09.2024	ITALY	27.09.2029
Medical Care	143	05.03.2021	ITALY	04.03.2026
Fast Rescue Boats course	003436	18.03.2025	ITALY	18.03.2030
Ship Security Officer	002802	04.03.2025	ITALY	04.03.2030
GMDSS Operator	GG28655	20.09.2022	UK	20.09.2027
GMDSS Endorsement	474/2013SF	28.10.2022	ITALY	20.09.2027
Radar Management (ARPA+Radar)	360	07.09.2001	ITALY	
ECDIS	ECCG/1914 SAM	28.09.2023	ITALY	27.09.2028
Ship Handling Arrangements	69009	11.01.2019	HOLLAND	
Bridge Team Management	2658	18.03.2011	HOLLAND	
TRAINING FOR SEAFARES ANDOTHER PERSONNEL SERVING ON PASSENGER SHIPS	003330	14.03.2025	ITALY	14.03.2030
VI/2.1 Proficiency in survival craft and rescue boat (MAMS)	000759	27.09.2024	ITALY	27.09.2029
VI/2.2 Proficiency in survival craft and fast rescue boat (MABEV)	003436	18.03.2025	ITALY	18.03.2030
POLAR CODE BASIC reg. V/4 Convection STCW'78, section A-V/4	941F3BD0	01.11.2022	HOLLAND	
INTERNATIONAL REGULATION FOR COLLISIONS AT SEA (COLREG)	69015	11.01.2019	HOLLAND	
INTACT STABILITY (BASIC)E-COURSE	6143EFBD-EO94-48DD	04.05.2023	HOLLAND	
ADVANCED SHIP HANDLING	06ED102E-8620-499B	04.05.2023	HOLLAND	
MARINE EVACUATION SYSTEM (MES)	22041502	15.04.2022	ITALY	

	Medical certificates					
Title of document	Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up					
MEDICAL EXAM.CERTIFICATE	MOD.BN2/STCW N4110397	22.08.2024	ITALY	22.08.2026		

Flag Documents and Other Countries Seaman's Books						
Country	Country Document type No. Date of issue Valid up					
Bahamas	BAHAMAS GMDSS	BMA-COE- 50151-22	13.12.2022	20.09.2027		
Bahamas	MASTER LICENZE	BMA-COE- 50150-22	13.12.2022	26.01.2026		
Bahamas	BAHAMAS POLAR CODE	BMA-TPC- 48327-22	28.11.2022	28.01.2026		

	Sea service (last 5 years)					
Position	Vessel Name / Flag	Vessel type / DWT	ME Type / kW	From - Till	Shipowner / Country	
Chief Officer	GRANDE ABIDJAN / ITALY	Ro-Lo / 30801	Wartsila	16.11.2024 - 26.02.2025	G.DEEP SEA / ITALY	
Chief Officer	CAMOMILLA / ITALY	Ro-Pax / 2643	MAN	15.11.2023 - 02.02.2024	FL.LINES / ITALY	
Chief Officer	OCEAN ALBATROS / BAHAMAS	Cruise vessel /	Sulzer	10.06.2023 - 14.09.2023	ANGLO EAST. / Philippines	
Chief Officer	OCEAN ODYSSEY / BAHAMAS	Cruise vessel / 1500	Wartsila	29.11.2022 - 04.04.2023	ANGLO EASTERN / Philippines	
Chief Officer	GNV ATLAS / ITALY	Ro-Pax / 4100	B&W	12.05.2022 - 05.09.2022	MSC CYPRUS / CYPRUS	
Chief Officer	SCORPION / ITALY	Ro-Ro / 2180	MAK	07.02.2022 - 14.03.2022	ESA / ITALY	
Chief Officer	LOREZAN / ITALY	Ro-Ro	B&W	06.10.2021 - 14.12.2021	ESA/ITALY	
Chief Officer	CARTOUR DELTA / ITALY	Ro-Pax / 8398	B&W	21.07.2021 - 29.09.2021	CARONTE & TOURIST / ITALY	
Chief Officer	LOGUODORO / ITALY	Ro-Pax / 2040	FIAT	27.04.2021 - 13.07.2021	R.F.I. / ITALY	
Chief Officer	GREEN LIPARI / ITALY	Ro-Ro / 847	MAK	25.09.2020 - 02.12.2020	GREEN FLEET / ITALY	
Chief Officer	CARNIVAL FASCINATION / BAHAMAS	Passenger ship /7180	Wartsila	27.09.2019 - 28.02.2020	CARNIVAL CRUISE LINE / MIAMI USA	

## Chief Officer

CARNIVAL LIBERTY / PANAMA

Passenger ship / 13294

Wartsila

14.05.2019 -26.07.2019

CARNIVAL CRUISE LINE / MIAMI USA

I have 25 years of experience in the cruise sector and have held the positions of Safety Officer and Staff Captain.

Biometrics				
Sex: male Height: 178 Overall size: 52				
Eyes color: BROWN	Weight: 88	Shoe size: 42		

Additional info						
Maritime education: NAUTICAL SCHOOL Additional skills:						
Speciality:	Speciality: CAPTAIN OF SHIPS Knowledge of other languages:		SPANISH			
	Next of Kin					
Next of kin:	MOTHER	Kin phone:	+390959702131			
Kin name, Surname:	MINUTOLI RITA	Kin address:	G. MARCONI,10 RIPOSTO (CT) ITALY			
Notes						

## Notes

I am Capt. GIUSEPPE CANNAVO' a Chief Officer with experience on Cruise ships and of Ro Ro pax ships I have been with Carnival Cruise line for 25 years in Cruise sector with the rank of Safety Officer I have also covered periods as Staff Captain .In recent years I have gained experience as Chief officer on Ro Ro Pax. If you are interested, I look forward to hearing from you. Thank you, Sincerely, Capt. Giuseppe Cannavò